505319451 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5366232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONG THANH DINH	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 67	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15183887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN H. ALLIE

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABBT-775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA SCHODROWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Schodrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Invention ABBT-775_23553705_1#page1.tif source=Assignment of Invention ABBT-775_23553705_1#page2.tif source=Assignment of Invention ABBT-775_23553705_1#page3.tif

PATENT 505319451 REEL: 048272 FRAME: 0309

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>577-1068P (T&B 2628)</u>		PATENT	
		For: For:	 U.S. and/or
		By:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT O	F INVENTION	I
In consideration of (\$1.00), the receipt of whice consideration,	the payment by ASSIGI ch is hereby acknowledg	NEE to ASSIGN ged, and for othe	NOR of the sum of One Dollar good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	person(s) or entity(ies) who owr	n the invention)	
	Cong Thanh Dinh Name		
	1365 Rain Lake Land Address	e West	
	Collierville, TN 380	17	
	170	***************************************	
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previou	isly assigned and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	Thomas & Betts Intern (Type or print name of	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	······································
	501 Silverside Road, S Address	uite 67	
	Wilmington, Delaware	19809	
	US		
•	Nationality		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048272 FRAME: 0310

and the succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United	States and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
CABLE CON	APRESSION DIE ASSEMBLY FOR CRIMP CONNECTIONS
and which is f	ound in
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
	Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) X (e) (f) (f)	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/189,514 filed on July 7, 2015 International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)	maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, continuation, cexamination the	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any livision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or reservof.
ASSIG promptly with and legal equiv same in any in deliver to ASS	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the terference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and IGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits by for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

 $Assignment\ of\ Invention-Page\ 2\ of\ 3$

PATENT REEL: 048272 FRAME: 0311

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048272 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 02/08/2019